
TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD 

RESOLUTION 2024-6-7 

 

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2024-4-1 FOR THE PURCHASE 

OF 2024 F550 4X4 DIESEL HORTON AMBULANCE DUE TO CHANGE ORDER 

 

 WHEREAS, Resolution 2024-4-1 authorized the purchase of a 2024 F550 4x4 

diesel Horton Ambulance utilizing the Houston Galveston Area Pricing Council Contract 

No. AM10-23; and 

 

 WHEREAS, VCI Emergency Vehicles Specialists have provided a quotation in 

accordance with the Houston Galveston Contract for an amount not to exceed 

$320,948.00; and 

 

 WHEREAS, there is an increase of $4,179.24 and the CFO is requesting an 

additional $5,820.76 to allow for any unforeseen incidental costs for a total of 

$10,000.00; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Chief Finance Officer has certified that funds are available for 

this change order in the amount of $10,000.00. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the 

Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that it 

hereby authorizes the purchase of a 2024 F550 4x4 Diesel Horton 603 from VCI 

Emergency Vehicle Specialists under the Houston Galveston Area Pricing Council 

Cooperative Pricing Agreement. 

 

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE 

 

 ~~~~~~~~~~  ~~~~~~~~~~  ~~~~~~~~~~ 

 
 I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New 

Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the 

Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on June 13, 2024 at which a quorum was present.  

  

       

       _________________________ 

             Caryn M Hoyer, RMC 

                   Township Clerk 

 

 


